00 4202272

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE FONT BUREAU INC.		01/08/2016	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORISAWA,INC.	
Street Address:	Shikituhigashi 2-6-25,Naniwa-ku	
Internal Address:	Osaka-Shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	556-0012	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4202272	PIETRO
Registration Number:	3082813	ZINGHA
Registration Number:	2202675	AARDVARK
Registration Number:	4337114	LETRAS OLD STYLE
Registration Number:	2240332	FOBIA
Registration Number:	2343288	HIP HOP
Registration Number:	3368629	NARCISSUS
Registration Number:	2326620	SCAMP
Registration Number:	3368628	MESA
Registration Number:	3722332	PRELUDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 718.797.2341

Email: FM@martinezgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Frank J. Martinez, Esq.

Address Line 1: 55 Poplar Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0465

900441397

Address Line 2: 1-D
Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank J. Martinez

SIGNATURE: /Frank J. Martinez, Esq./

DATE SIGNED: 03/05/2018

Total Attachments: 2
source=FB-Morisawa Assign#page1.tif

source=FB-Morisawa Assign#page1.tif source=FB-Morisawa Assign#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0466

EXHIBIT B ASSIGNMENT of TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment made this ______ day of August, 2016, by and between THE FONT BUREAU, INC., a corporation duly established under the laws of the state of Massachusetts, USA and having its principal place of business at Beach Road, Vineyard Haven, Massachusetts 02568, USA and MORISAWA, INC., a Japanese company duly established under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at Shikituhigashi 2-6-25, Naniwa-ku, Osaka-Shi, Osaka, Japan 556-0012.

WHEREAS, THE FONT BUREAU, INC., ("Assignor") has adopted, used in commerce, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks which are subject to the below-referenced United States Trademark Registrations:

Trademarks	Registration Serial Number
PIETRO	4,202,272
ZINGHA	3,082,813
AARDVARK	2,202,675
LETRAS OLD STYLE	4,337,114
FOBIA	2,240,332
нір нор	2,343,288
NARCISSUS	3,368,629
SCAMP	2,326,620
MESA	3,368,628
PRELUDE	3,722,332

WHEREAS, FONT BUREAU is desirous of assigning to (hereinafter "Assignee") the above-referenced Trademarks ("Marks") to MORISAWA, INC. ("Assignee") and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and incorporated into a separate sales agreement, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks.

[Signatures on Next Page]

(ODO25581 v.I) FONT BUREAU - MORISAWA - RIGHTS TRANSFER AGREEMENT -7-21--2016

ASSIGNOR

THE FONT BUREAU, INC.

By:

Printed Name:

Sam Berlow, General Manager

ASSIGNEE

MORISAWA, INC.

By:

Printed Name: Akihiko Morisawa, President and CEO

 $\begin{array}{l} \text{\{00025581\,v1\} FONT\,BUREAU-MORISAWA-RIGHTS\,TRANSFER\,AGREEMENT-7-21-2016} \\ 13 \end{array}$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0468